2.8% (25th percentile) $ 99,474 $ 123,070 $ 152,916 $ 71,240

7.5% $ 94,776 $ 108,590 $ 123,147 $ 41,471

12.0%(75th percentile) $ 90,278 $ 94,311 $ 92,905 $ 11,229

18.9%(95th percentile) $ 83,380 $ 0 $ 0 $ (81,676)

In addition to the UAL Contribution amounts shown above the estimated employer normal cost of 15.1% of
payroll will also be payable in each of the fiscal years shown above. The projected plan normal cost is expected
to remain relatively stable over this time period.

Analysis of Discount Rate Sensitivity

The following analysis looks at the 2015-16 employer contributions under two different discount rate scenarios.
Shown below are the employer contributions assuming discount rates that are 1 percent lower and 1 percent
higher than the current valuation discount rate. This analysis gives an indication of the potential required
employer contribution rates if the PERF were to realize investment returns of 6.50 percent or 8.50 percent over
the long-term.

This type of analysis gives the reader a sense of the long-term risk to the employer contributions.

2015-16 Employer Contribution

As of June 30, 2013 6.50% Discount Rate
(-1%)

7.50% Discount Rate
(assumed rate)

8.50% Discount Rate
(+1%)

Plan’s Employer Normal Cost 19.6% 14.1% 10.1%

Accrued Liability $ 7,503,639 $ 6,683,609 $ 5,988,565

Unfunded Accrued Liability $ 2,205,253 $ 1,385,223 $ 690,179

P 44

ATTACHMENT

#B

P 45

P 46

Fund 3650 Fund 3651 Fund 3652 Fund 3653
General Pension Obl. Capital Outlay Land & Bldg All Funds

Cash Balance at 1/1/15 5,926,600.21   156.93   2,094,841.70 6,371,475.71  14,393,074.55

MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
CASH RECONCILIATION - ALL FUNDS

January 31, 2015

Income:

Tax Revenue -   -   -   -   -
Interest 2,214.43   7.39   1,791.84   5,449.80   9,463.46
CalOES - Little Deer, 08/01-08/24/14 88,267.76   -   -   -   88,267.76
CalOES - Eiler Fire, 08/06-08/16/14 96,835.29   -   -   -   96,835.29
CalOES - Junction Fire, 08/18-08/21/14 23,118.98   -   -   -   23,118.98
USFS - Way Fire, 08/19-08/25/14 11,203.88   -   -   -   11,203.88
EMS Mgmt LLC - First response pmt 23,604.00   -   -   -   23,604.00
Employee purchases: patches 8.00   -   -   -   8.00
Employee purchases: necklaces 44.00   -   -   -   44.00
FEMA Comm. grant residual funds 71.00   -   -   -   71.00
Sale of excess property - Squad 91 -   -   25,000.00   -   25,000.00

245,367.34   7.39   26,791.84   5,449.80   277,616.37

Expenses:
Claims Processed (232,809.44)   -   -   -   (232,809.44)
Payroll (1,016,971.11)  -   -   -   (1,016,971.11)
Other:

Reimbursed expenses* 58,582.66   -   -   -   58,582.66

(1,191,197.89)  -   -   -   (1,191,197.89)

Cash Balance at 1/31/15 4,980,769.66   164.32   2,121,633.54 6,376,925.51  13,479,493.03

Cash in Treasury per Balance Sheet 5,360,175.50   164.32   2,121,633.54 6,376,925.51  13,858,898.87

Difference 379,405.84   -   -   -   379,405.84

Reconciliation:
Outstanding payroll claims

Delta Dental 13,395.19   -   -   -   13,395.19
Vision Service Plan 2,737.80   -   -   -   2,737.80
CalPERS retirement contributions 78,065.45   -   -   -   78,065.45   , ,
Mass Mutual contributions 18,842.55   -   -   -   18,842.55
Payroll Taxes & Direct Deposit 259,160.36   -   -   -   259,160.36

Accounts Payable
US Bank Corporate Card 3,672.86   -   -   -   3,672.86
Cox Communications 2,674.90   -   -   -   2,674.90
R. Galbraith 667.73   667.73
Callback Staffing 189.00   -   -   -   189.00

379,405.84   -   -   -   379,405.84   , ,

* Summary of reimbursed expenses:  State Compensation Ins Fund - Dividend issued for policy 1/1-12/31/13, $58,152.94
McLeod/Zeitsoff/Nelson reimb. for badges purchased, $300
G. Ventura reimb. for Prime membership charged to corporate card, $106.92
R. McCracken reimb. for shift calendar purchase, $13.30
D. St. Oegger reimb. for shift calendar purchase, $9.50

P 47

Payee Description Amount

Fund 3650 - General

ADP Inc ADP fees 196.88

Aflac Employee paid insurance, December 1,501.22

Anchor Air Systems A/C semi-annual maintenance, Sta. 1 & 2 697.48

Andrew Seybold Inc Valley Peak Project: Final report 1,750.00